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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS III.—MINISTEE OF JUSTICE—continued.

Item. 1879-80.

75

KESIDENT MAGISTRATES' & WARDENS' j
COURTS—continued.

VOTE No. 24—continued.
Carlyle, Haivera, and Waverley—

Resident Magistrate (also Sheriff nil, and
Land Officer £200)

Travelling Allowance ... ...
Clerk (also Clerk District Court £30)
Travelling Allowance
Clerk at Hawera
Bailiff
Interpreter (also Contingent Defence £52)
Travelling Allowance (also Contingent De- |

fence £13)
Office Cleaner (also Lands £G, and Survey £6)
Bent at Hawera

Wellington and Suit—
Resident Magistrate (also District Judge

£350)
Clerk and Interpreter (also Clerk District

Court nil, and Registration and Returning
Officer £25)

Clerk
Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff (also Bailiff District Court nil) ... )
Assistant Bailiff ... ...
Office Cleaner (also Supreme Court £30) ...

Marton, Foxton, Otalci, Pabnerston, Bull's, and
Feilding—

Resident Magistrate
TravellingAllowance
Clerk (also Registrar Births &c. fees) ...
Travelling Allowance
Bailiff ... _ " ""
Clerk and Interpreter, Foxton (also Native

Office £100)
Bailiff
Clerk at Palmerston North (also Clerk Dis-

trict Court)
Interpreter, Bailiff, and Office Cleaner
Clerk at Feilding (6 months) ...

Wanganui and Turakina—
Resident Magistrate(alsoDistrict Judge£300,

andReturning andRegistration Officer£25)
Travelling Allowance
Clerk and Interpreter (also Sheriff nil,District

Court £30, and Registrar Births &c. £40)
Cadet
Bailiff (also Bailiff District Court and Crier

Supreme Court)
Office Cleaner
Native Constable (also Native Office £20) ...

Featherston, Carterton, Greytown, Masterton, and
Whareama—Resident Magistrate (also Registration and
Returning Officer £25)

Travelling Allowance
Clerk and Interpreter (also Clerk District

Court nil)
Travelling Allowance
Clerk at Masterton
Travelling Allowance
Bailiff at Featherston
Bailiff at Masterton
Rent at Tenui

£ s. <L

200 0 0
54 15 0

120 0 0
54 15 0

100 0 0
100 0 0
52 0 0

£ s. d.

76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84

13 0 0
12 0 0
50 0 0

85
300 0 0

86

87
88
89
90
91
92

300 0 0
225 0 0
100 0 0
80 0 0

160 0 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

93
94
95
96
97
98

350 0 0
100 0 0
160 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0

99
100

125 0 0
50 0 0

101
102

160 0 0
100 0 0
75 0 0

103 250 0 0
25 0 0104

105

106
107

200 0 0
80 0 0

108
109

130 0 0
36 0 0
10 0 0

110
400 0 0
100 0 0111

112

113
114
115
116
117
118

200 0 0
GO 0 0

150 0 0
40 0 0

100 0 0
100 0 0

10 0 0
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