## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS III.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Item.		1879-80.					
	RESIDENT MAGISTRATES' & WARDENS'	£	s.	d.	£	8.	 d.
	COURTS—continued. VOTE No. 24—continued.			-			
75	Carlyle, Hawera, and Waverley— Resident Magistrate (also Sheriff nil, and						
·	Land Officer £200)	200 54	0 15	0			
76 77	Clerk (also Clerk District Court £30)	120	0	0			
78	Travelling Allowance	$\begin{array}{c} 54 \\ 100 \end{array}$	$\frac{15}{0}$	0			
79 80	Bailiff	100	0	0			
81 82	Interpreter (also Contingent Defence £52) Travelling Allowance (also Contingent Defence £13)	52 13	0	0			
83	Office Cleaner (also Lands £6, and Survey £6)	12	0	0			
84	Rent at Hawera	50	0	0			
85	Resident Magistrate (also District Judge	300	0	o			
86	Clerk and Interpreter (also Clerk District Court nil, and Registration and Returning Officer £25)	300	0	o			
87	Clerk	225	0	0			
88 89	Clerk	100 80	0	0			
90	Bailiff (also Bailiff District Court nil)	160	0	0			
91	Assistant Bailiff	$\begin{array}{c} 110 \\ 20 \end{array}$	0	0			
92	Office Cleaner (also Supreme Court £36)  Marton, Foxton, Otaki, Palmerston, Bull's, and Feilding—						
93 94	Resident Magistrate Travelling Allowance	$\begin{array}{c} 350 \\ 100 \end{array}$	0	0			
95	Clerk (also Registrar Births &c. fees)	160	0	0			
96	Travelling Allowance	50 50	0	0			
97 98	Bailiff Clerk and Interpreter, Foxton (also Native	50	U				
00	Office £100)	$\begin{array}{c} 125 \\ 50 \end{array}$	0	0			
99 100	Bailiff Clerk at Palmerston North (also Clerk Dis-		Ü				
	trict Court)	160	0	0			
101 102	Interpreter, Bailiff, and Office Cleaner  Clerk at Feilding (6 months)  Wanganui and Turakina—	100 75	0	0			
103	Resident Magistrate (also District Judge £300, and Returning and Registration Officer £25)	250	0	0			
104	Travelling Allowance	25	0	0			
105	Clerk and Interpreter (also Sheriff nil, District Court £30, and Registrar Births &c. £40)	200	0	0			
106	Cadet	80	ŏ	ŏ			
107	Bailiff (also Bailiff District Court and Crier	130	0	0			
108	Supreme Court) Office Cleaner	36	ŏ	ŏ			
109	Native Constable (also Native Office £20)	10	0	0			
	Featherston, Carterton, Greytown, Masterton, and Whareama—	i					
110	Resident Magistrate (also Registration and	400	_				
111	Returning Officer £25) Travelling Allowance	400 100	0	0			
112	Clerk and Interpreter (also Clerk District						
110	Court nil)	200	0	0			
$\frac{113}{114}$	Clerk at Masterton	150	ő	0			
115	Travelling Allowance	40	0	0			
116 117	Bailiff at Featherston Bailiff at Masterton	100	0	0			
	Rent at Tenui	100	ŏ	ő			